State of Iowa Office of

Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District Carter Nath Lu Verne, Iowa 50560 Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

Third District Joshua Waechter Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District** Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Tuesday, November 21, 2023 - Regular Session - Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

8:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order Pledge of Allegiance Public Discussion

- Discussion/Decision Approval of the Agenda/Minutes
- Discussion/Decision Review and Approve Claims/Conservation Claims
- Veteran's Affairs Monthly Update
- Discussion/Decision Approve EMS Training Agreement for New Employees (Volunteers or Fulltime) to Take the Courses Required by the State of Iowa
- Discussion/Decision Approve Title VI Non-Discrimination Assurances and Agreement
- Discussion/Decision Review Options for Buffalo Urban Renewal Project
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
- Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator

9:00 A.M. • Public Hearing:

Discussion/Decision on Classification of 165th Ave. Between 250th & 260th Street as Area Service Level "B" Maintenance

9:05 A.M. • Public Hearing:

Discussion/Decision on Classification of 165th Ave. Between 250th & 260th Street as Area Service Level "C" Maintenance

- Discussion/Decision Determine Area Service Level of Maintenance for 165th Ave. Between 250th Street and 260th Street
- Discussion/Decision Approve CCNIA/Kossuth County 28E Agreement

10:00 A.M. • Public Hearing – at the Kossuth County Election Center, 108 S. Hall, Algona, IA:

Discussion/Decision Proposed Amendment to the Kossuth County Zoning Ordinance that Addresses the Regulation and Restriction of the Use of Land for the Transport of

REVISED Agendas will be posted on the bulletin board on the second floor of the Kossuth County Courthouse and the County website www.kossuthcounty.iowa.gov 24 hours prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting. Please note agenda times are only suggested.

State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District Carter Nath Lu Verne, Iowa 50560 Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

Third District Joshua Waechter Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 Fifth District Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Hazardous Liquid Through Hazardous Liquid Pipeline

 Discussion/Decision – Approve First Reading of Proposed Amendment to the Kossuth County Zoning Ordinance that Addresses the Regulation and Restriction of the Use of Land for the Transport of Hazardous Liquid Through Hazardous Liquid Pipeline

Meeting Resumed at Kossuth County Courthouse Board Room

DRAINAGE

- Discussion/Decision for Setting Place, Date, & Time for Informational Meeting for DD 4 Lat 40 & 42
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Drainage Repair Requests
 - Request 2023-092DD 165
 - Request 2023-093 DD 132
 - Request 2023-094 DD 4 Lat 11 Tile
 - Request 2023-095 DD 12
 - Request 2023-096 DD 91 Open Ditch
- Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
- Board Discussion and Committee Reports
- Adjournment